

No. 42944-6-II

IN THE
COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II,
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Respondent,

v.

SHILA J. WYATT,
Appellant.

APPELLANT'S REPLY BRIEF

Carol A. Elewski, WSBA # 33647
Attorney for Appellant
P.O. Box 4459
Tumwater, WA 98501
(360) 570-8339

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES. ii

I. ARGUMENT.. . . . 1

POINT I: A Witness's Statement That She Was
Reporting a Drunk Driver Was Not Admissible as Lay
Opinion Testimony. 1

Point II: Excluding Trooper Orf's Opinion that Ms.
Wyatt Drove Negligently on Relevance Grounds Was
an Abuse of Discretion.. . . . 5

II. CONCLUSION. 10

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Bottrell, 103 Wn. App. 706, 14 P.3d 164 (2000)
 6

State v. Copeland, 130 Wn.2d 244, 922 P.2d 1304 (1996)
 5

State v. Demery, 144 Wn.2d 753, 30 P.3d 1278 (2001).. 8

State v. Dolan, 118 Wn. App. 323, 73 P.3d 1011 (2003)
 1-2

State v. Ellis, 136 Wn.2d 498, 963 P.2d 843 (1998). . 9

State v. Gregory, 158 Wn.2d 759, 147 P.3d 1201 (2006)
 7

State v. Groth, 163 Wn. App. 548, 261 P.3d 183 (2011).6

State v. King, 167 Wn.2d 324, 219 P.3d 642 (2009).. . 8

State v. Montgomery, 163 Wn.2d 577, 183 P.3d 267 (2008)
 8

State v. Phillips, 123 Wn. App. 761, 98 P.3d 838 (2004)
 5, 6

State v. Roberts, 80 Wn. App. 342, 908 P.2d 892 (1996).
 9

Statutes

RCW 7.69. 8

Court Rules

ER 403. 4

ER 701. 1, 2

ER 702. 5, 7

ER 704. 8
